09-08-2000 No. 185/00437 OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 AUG 0 9 2000 emark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. RECORDATION FORM CO 101452288 TRADEMARKS O To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leica Industrieverwaltung GmbH Name: Leica Microsystems Holdings GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Internal Address: attached? \_ yes \_X\_ no Street Address: Ernst-Leitz Strasse 17-37 3. Nature of Conveyance: City State Zip D-35578 Wetzlar, Germany \_\_\_ Merger Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement X Change of Name X no \_\_ yes Other: Execution Date: July 3, 1998 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No(s). 763,874 814,960 827,849 1,194,230 1,312,141 1,551,686 Additional numbers attached? \_ Yes  $_{\mathbf{X}}$  No 5. Nat and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 Evenson, McKeown, Edwards \_ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 05-1323 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 \_ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Washington, D.C. 20005 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9, 2000 August Reg. No. 26,269 Date Name J. Evans TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUM 3/08/2000 MTHAI1 00000044 763874 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 125.00 OP FC:482 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMA\*\*\*(
REEL: 002130 FRAME: 0961

## BESCHEINIGUNG

#### Auszug aus dem Handelsregister

Es wird bescheinigt, daß am 14.11.1997 im Handelsregister des

Amtsgerichts Wetzlar HR B 7 die Änderung des Firmennamens

von Leica Industrieverwaltung GmbH

in Leica Microsystems Holdings GmbH

eingetragen wurde.

Amtsgericht Wetzlar

03. Juli 1998

Dipl.-Rechtspfleger Petscheny,

Justizamtmann

als Urkundsbeamter der Geschäftsstelle

Die wörtliche Übereinstimmung der vorstehenden Fotol opie/Abschrift mit dem Original begleubige ich.

Wetzlar, Can.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002130 FRAME: 0962

## Certified Photocopy

## **CERTIFICATE**

### **Extract from the Commerical Register**

This certifies that on 14 November 1997 the change of firm name

- of Leica Industrieverwaltung GmbH
- to Leica Microsystems Holdings GmbH

was registered in the Commercial Register of the Wetzlar District Court HR B 7.

# Wetzlar District Court 3 July 1998

(Seal)

/s/

Legal Officer Petschney,
Justice Department Representative
as Records Officer of the Business Office

I certify the literal agreement of the foregoing photocopy/extract with the original. Wetzlar, 19 February 1999 /s/ Notary public

(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002130 FRAME: 0963

#### TRANSLATOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Joseph D. Evans, hereby certify that I am familiar with both the German and English languages, that I prepared the foregoing English translation of the accompanying Certified Photocopy of a Certificate of an Extract from the Commercial Register, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing English translation is a true and correct translation of the German language original.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like, so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of legal decisions or actions taken in reliance thereon.

August 7, 2000

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

tøseph D. Evans

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002130 FRAME: 0964